MINUTES OF THE SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR WALK-IN-INTERVIEW FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR **FELLOW** (JRF) UNDER DST/SERB PROJECT **ENTITLED** "Investigation clinicopathological impact of cholesterol metabolism in glioblastomas and identification of putative actionable target" ON 09TH JANUARY FROM 11 AM ONWARDS AT DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY, ACADEMIC BUILDING, AIIMS, BHUBANESWAR

Members of the Selection Committee:-

Ser No.	Name of the Selection Committee	:	Appointment
1.	Dr. Kanishka Das, Chairman, Research Cell		Chairman
2.	Dr. Susama Patra, HOD. Dept. of Pathology		Member
	Dr. Madhusmita Sethy, Dept. of Pathology (Rep of Woman, SC & ST)		Member
5.	Dr. Suvendu Purkait, Principal Investigator DST/SERB Project	:	Member
6.	Mr NishakarSahoo, AAO		,
	THE MAINTAIN CANONICATION AND CONTRACT	:	Member

Advertisement No

: AIIMS/BBSR/Path/Proj DST-SERB 2018/JR Fellow/1

No of Vacancy

: One

Consolidated Salary

: Rs.31,200/-

Mode of Selection

: Walk-in-Interview

The Selection Committee as constituted by the Director, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar met on 9TH January 2019 at 11 AM onwards at the Board Room of Dept of Pathology, 2nd Floor AIIMS, Bhubaneswar to consider the selection of the position of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) at AIIMS, Bhubaneswar. The selection committee recommendations are as under:-

Recommendations:

nmendations
9 8

(Dr. Kanishka Das)

Ramoth Das

Or Professor Head (Dr. Madhusmita Sethy)

Dept. of Pathology & Lab Medicine

Dept. of Pathology & Lab Medicine

Repubaneswar-751019

AIIMS, Bhubaneswar-751019

(Shri Nishakar Sahoo)

Dr. Madhusmita Sethy **Assistant Professor**

Dept. of Pathology & Lab. Medicine All is Bhubaneswar-751019

(Dr. Suvendu Purkait)

Dr. Suvendu Purkait **Assistant Professor** Dept. of Pathology & Lab Medicine AllMS Bhubaneswar-751019

Asst. Administrative Officer AllMS, Bhubaneswar-751019